

Press release

Stockholm 29 May 2015, First North: DOME

Dome Energy delays Q1 report to 1 June 2015

<u>Dome Energy AB.</u> (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>) will delay its Q1 report from 29 May 2015 to 1 June 2015. The reason for the delay is that the work with the Annual report and the reporting to the Company's bank Soc Gen has been prioritized and taken longer than expected. Dome Energy Inc has sent their Q1 financials to Sweden, and will be consolidated with Dome Energy AB financials over the weekend.

For further information please contact:

Susanna Helgesen, CFO Phone: +46 708 27 86 36 US phone: +1 281 558 8585 E-mail: sh@domeenergy.com

About Dome Energy

Dome Energy AB. is an independent Oil & Gas Company publicly traded on the Nasdaq OMX First North exchange in Sweden (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>). Remium Nordic AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the Company's focus is on the development and production of existing onshore Oil & Gas reserves in the United States. For more information visit <u>www.domeenergy.com</u>.